
CITY OF YELLOWKNIFE - OFFICIAL RESULTS OF ELECTION

October 17, 2022

I certify that the results of the election for Councillor held on October 17, 2022 in the City

of Yellowknife in the Northwest Territories, were as follows:

OFFICE

CANDIDATE

COCHRANE/Garett

FEQUET, Ryan

FOOTE, Rob

FREDERICKSJohn
HENDRICKSEN,Ben

HODDER/ Devon

MACKENZIE, Beaton

MARTIN/ Mike

MCGURK, Cat

MCLENNAN,Tom

PALLARD/Stewart

PAYNE, Steve

SILVER10/ Rommei

SIMMONS/ Dwayne

SMITH, Stacie

WARBURTON,Rob

COUNCILLOR

ELECTED/NOT ELECTED

ELECTED
ELECTED
NOT ELECTED
NOT ELECTED
ELECTED
NOT ELECTED
NOT ELECTED
NOT ELECTED
ELECTED
ELECTED
NOT ELECTED
ELECTED
NOT ELECTED
NOT ELECTED
ELECTED
ELECTED

NUMBER OF VOTES RANK
COUNTED

1,831

1,711

1,444

623
1/5G4

1,059

917
1,030

2,132

1,883

691
1/642

1/080

1,093

2,116

2,172

5
6
9

16
8

12
14
13

2
4

15
7

11
10

3
1

DATED at the City of Yellowknife, in the Northwest Territories, this 17th day of October 2022

Slavica Jovi'c

Deputy Returning Officer


