CITY OF YELLOWKNIFE - OFFICIAL RESULTS OF ELECTION October 17, 2022

I certify that the results of the election for Councillor held on October 17, 2022 in the City of Yellowknife in the Northwest Territories, were as follows:

OFFICE	COUNCILLOR		
CANDIDATE	ELECTED / NOT ELECTED	NUMBER OF VOTES	RANK
COCHRANE, Garett	ELECTED	1,831	5
FEQUET, Ryan	ELECTED	1,711	6
FOOTE, Rob	NOT ELECTED	1,444	9
FREDERICKS, John	NOT ELECTED	623	16
HENDRICKSEN, Ben	ELECTED	1,564	8
HODDER, Devon	NOT ELECTED	1,059	12
MACKENZIE, Beaton	NOT ELECTED	917	14
MARTIN, Mike	NOT ELECTED	1,030	13
MCGURK, Cat	ELECTED	2,132	2
MCLENNAN, Tom	ELECTED	1,883	4
PALLARD, Stewart	NOT ELECTED	691	15
PAYNE, Steve	ELECTED	1,642	7
SILVERIO, Rommel	NOT ELECTED	1,080	11
SIMMONS, Dwayne	NOT ELECTED	1,093	10
SMITH, Stacie	ELECTED	2,116	3
WARBURTON, Rob	ELECTED	2,172	1

DATED at the City of Yellowknife, in the Northwest Territories, this 17th day of October 2022

Slavica lovic

Deputy Returning Officer